
2024 Fairleigh Dickinson University-Florham Campus Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-18   Conf: 6-8   Home: 6-6   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 7-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (212), Opp (282)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Signor (3), Totals (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-136), Signor (52-59), Cornog (34-
39), DiSanto (16-17), Fantozzi (10-12), Capparelli (8-9)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Centineo, Kacie .430 35-35 114 25 49 7 2 0 25 60 .526 5 2 6 1 .455 2 0 2-4 38 2 2 .952
38 Tigar, Kristen .405 34-33 111 30 45 6 1 0 18 53 .477 6 5 8 0 .455 1 0 4-5 42 1 0 1.000
28 Berg, Kylee .348 33-32 92 18 32 3 2 0 12 39 .424 5 6 11 1 .417 0 2 5-8 54 48 7 .936
12 Priante, Heather .338 31-30 80 21 27 5 3 2 12 44 .550 9 2 12 1 .413 1 5 3-3 47 68 13 .898
13 Rodriguez, Abigail .333 32-32 96 20 32 6 1 2 24 46 .479 4 1 9 0 .359 2 2 4-4 55 3 6 .906
9 DiSanto, Bianca .313 35-32 80 16 25 6 1 0 15 33 .413 11 7 21 0 .439 0 1 3-5 17 38 6 .902
14 Signor, Riley .300 33-32 80 10 24 9 1 2 12 41 .513 7 0 22 1 .356 0 1 0-3 122 10 5 .964
11 Fantozzi, Victoria .262 29-26 65 7 17 3 0 0 9 20 .308 1 0 8 0 .273 0 4 1-2 17 26 3 .935
17 Lambright, Jada .258 34-32 89 12 23 10 0 1 19 36 .404 6 1 5 2 .306 2 3 4-4 170 7 4 .978
20 Smith, Riley .308 9-5 13 3 4 2 0 0 0 6 .462 2 2 3 0 .471 0 0 0-0 35 2 2 .949
30 Gallion, Alissa .262 16-12 42 7 11 0 0 0 6 11 .262 3 0 5 1 .311 0 2 2-2 10 12 3 .880
22 Capparelli, Grace .250 17-7 24 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 2 1-1 21 5 1 .963
7 Wittig, Abigail .250 12-4 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 5 0 .333 0 0 1-1 6 6 1 .923
25 Wysocki, Alison .200 9-2 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Thompson, Nicole .182 12-3 11 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 .455 1 0 5 0 .231 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
27 Reiter, Rachel .000 6-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .125 0 0 1-1 0 0 2 .000
2 2 .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .325 35-35 926 173 301 57 11 8 154 404 .436 61 27 128 7 .380 9 22 31-43 650 245 56 .941
Opponents .342 35-35 977 237 334 48 13 10 207 438 .448 156 19 129 2 .437 13 8 60-68 655 263 52 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Cornog, Kelly 5.17 10-9 27 26 15 1-1 0 111.0 159 114 82 90 75 20 4 2 .329 18 10 0 7 6
9 DiSanto, Bianca 6.06 4-5 15 4 2 1-1 1 62.1 97 65 54 33 31 16 2 6 .337 10 3 0 3 2
11 Fantozzi, Victoria 7.75 3-4 11 5 3 0-0 0 43.1 78 58 48 33 23 12 7 2 .379 7 6 0 3 0
Totals 5.94 17-18 53 35 20 3 1 216.2 334 237 184 156 129 48 13 10 .342 35 19 0 13 8
Opponents 4.25 18-17 61 35 16 7 0 219.0 301 173 133 61 128 57 11 8 .325 21 27 0 9 22



2024 Fairleigh Dickinson University-Florham Campus Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Tigar, Kristen 43 42 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Thompson, Nicole 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wysocki, Alison 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lambright, Jada 181 170 7 4 .978 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Signor, Riley 137 122 10 5 .964 0 52 7 .881 3 0
22 Capparelli, Grace 27 21 5 1 .963 0 8 1 .889 0 0
1 Cornog, Kelly 22 4 17 1 .955 0 34 5 .872 0 0
5 Centineo, Kacie 42 38 2 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Smith, Riley 39 35 2 2 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Berg, Kylee 109 54 48 7 .936 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Fantozzi, Victoria 46 17 26 3 .935 2 10 2 .833 0 0
7 Wittig, Abigail 13 6 6 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Abigail 64 55 3 6 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 DiSanto, Bianca 61 17 38 6 .902 1 16 1 .941 0 0
12 Priante, Heather 128 47 68 13 .898 4 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gallion, Alissa 25 10 12 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Reiter, Rachel 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 951 650 245 56 .941 16 120 16 .882 3 0
Opponents 970 655 263 52 .946 17 62 23 .729 8 0


